CHAPTER 8 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 24

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 25 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE LANDLORD TENANT CODE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

- Section 1. Amend § 5102(4), Title 25 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:
- (4) Nonrenewable rental agreements of 120 days or less for any calendar year for a dwelling located within the boundaries of Broadkill Hundred, Lewes-Rehoboth Hundred, Indian River Hundred, and Baltimore Hundred and Cedar Creek Hundred.

Approved April 10, 2015